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(RC) RESIDENCE 70NE:E
CITY OF POKTLAND, MAINE - - -
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION .

COMPLAINT / /,_WJ

onedo

'-JS uca.xz.:(aooigggf ’

" Date Regeived 9/12/52 :

Incmnn i‘RR (‘nm-n:q</q+ ,—Lor F‘Mcf q+ ) . . Usc of Bua.cnnor

Ovmc*'s name and addresLMQLme&_MM Tclcphonc

- f . . 'l."clq:vh@nc/t

\ S L

J:‘,rm 'gf-v-vtf'ior 25 amer St. : T‘lcphonP '2_1559

Tcmnt’s name and ;ld:lress )
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

LEGAL DEPARTME. 'l

July 5, 1955

Morris Greoutery, kee,

10. Excuance Ftrect

Portlané, !eins Rt Pl ling Station »b
1595 Conyreze Stroet

Patey 4. Fezers, Eea,

102 Yrcrergze Eircel

Portin~d, Hsine

Gentlemens

Tre irs sctor of Bil6ings h- g calied to cur sttexr tion
the fuct tart the filling statlon i the asbove sddreee 18 egein
being uced in violstion o! the Zoning Oréinrice. It le quite
cle:r that the right to erndust & filiins station op thie
property does vob esir) with 1t tne r &t ts condust & used <y
sslee bosiaese, OF ar¥ other mslaess aot ineivental end
subordintte. to the fillirg station.

vs muet tnelst they the sulkcmobilen no¥ dinylsyed on
the premis: s *e remsved or ar tefore July 15, 1954, Unlecs this
48 Jane, 1. 1111 be th2 duty nf trie 47 ige wm.er the Taning
Oriianes to institute yrocecdin e egs iast you for & viol-tien
of the Ordirsrnco.

Yer- truly yours,

Fal 1t Vi, Doroven
isslitent Ceroorsticn Cousold

fozmurity 'il Co.
jeorge F, dexiltion
warres 4elonsld Vv

T AT I TR T e
the Orecnberg sketch (attachod




June 27, 1955
Coplt.1535 Congress St., corner of Frost St.

Bernett 1. Shur, Corporation Counsel
Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings
Yiolatic® " Zoning Ordinance

20b ¥as qu . successful in getting several different violations of the Zoning
Ordinance discontinued at this location-cieared up by a conference with the several
men involved in Juna, 1953.
that
Now, on caaplaint from the neighborhoad,;they are again“over—reaching", we find
that they are apparently conducting a used car sales ousiness in the midst of this
residential zone.

Ugpen checkiag vp on the situallon, twe photographs were taken on June 7 clearly
showing the line of cars displayed for aala. These paotos are attechbed, together with
our complaini fiie on the eitire job. Tne City has dealt firmly but not severely with
these peopls. In the photos you will ncte the larze sign advertising the station as
the "last gzs station before turnpike”. This is ar unlawful sign, nct. only under the
Zoning Ordinarcze tut it projects unlawfully upon tne pablic weye.

roti=a vas taken of this sign at our conference, and .. \as reft ¢~r us to
excmine aga. :. That was done, but, because the usefulness of tre sign as it ao¥ reads
will soon be over, it seemed vest not to fuzs about it,

"44

sh e
. >

Inspector of Buildings

Fnclosures: Two photographs of June 7, 1955 and Building Inspector!s Compaint File
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At point A on the lreencerg skatch (attached) thore is quite an ancui\&latio:i




:;L:»i&',z\ {
CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE

r{‘?fé\";? 2+ ?  LEGAL DEPARTMENT
)“ ‘\"\‘ '
J"

Key 15, 1943

¥nreie Greenberg, Lsq.
12 Zychenye Ctreet

w— e TR RS

Pevor J, Sogere, Lo, Far  Fioltnmg 3f&tien at
10: Fxohenge Streat 158% Canygreas Sirest
Portlsnd, ¥eine

Guatlsnnng

Thie letter 1s et to you Jointiy es ve understend
that you sre the svzers of the grogerty, wiik carben oo las
ta Comawntty 011 Co, sod Hr, Hamiiten via ve wmleritand are
your lesses ond sublisses,

Ar o result of nuserous nal. fhorrend cornlrints absut
the erpens: n of the ebove filling rtatlior in vinlatim of e
Citr of Portl.rd iwnicy Ordineeze, the Builring Irzpeetor hax
vavisved the sltustion «nd tr g Fervsrde Riz repart o thiy
asfftee 261 suv stteciivn, It elzarly & .4ars o us that thare
I8 vot one, bt raversl zoning violrtioss tnwplved im 4he present
use ¢ Lhe aroporty,

Firsts The tvo sigss, back t» vack, located n frant o0
the eorterly end of ths lat, wbloh sdveriise Yig %lext gas wevien
velore turupike®, sre c.enrly o riclatiqn of the Sonlag Owilaajcs,
Those wlgmx ars catuslly losnted withiy the lisfte of Zongress .,
58 must %e resoved st ones,

s oy ﬂ‘.n&k

s Eeconds The sizm wlth its ettachicenis =cer Frost Frreet on
tho sexterly 4ud of the 1ot bas slos baes nrectod i» vipiction oy
the Zoriay Ordisesos, and cust Bo removed. Tetz in the fi¢n then
adrertires tie Fle-t otatlen befors turnplie®, as vell ac the rele
e borsr:gre, @'grretter end perd .

Tolvds Teserd the rear of the 1ot . ap Tr.at  Strcut thare

RECEIVED
MAY 18 1995

CEPT OF BLD'G. INSP.
CiTY OF PUSTLAND

il T
R poink K on Lho Groenbery sket e IAvaChT s vime e e s




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

- #EGAL DEPARTMENT
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nas Ceasamitr 51t Co.
Couro 7, Lnatlitn
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At point A on the Greenberg sketch (attached) thare is quite an accuzalation
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C~52/147 1585 Cougress Ste, corner of Frost

April 15, 1953
Barnett I. Shur, Corporation Counzel
Copy to: City Cleux

aarren Mcionzld, Inspector of Bulldings

¥iolatlion of Zoning Oriinsuce end sther ordimances at 1585 Congress St.,

corner of Jrost st., (owned Jointly by Petar J. ogers and Morris Groenterg and
rerhaps an interest in Community 01l Co., the later company having a lease of the
property end having sub~leased to George F. Hamilton—MNorris Greonberg, Esq., seens
to e the moving party for the ovners;e

with refsrence to cogy to you of =y letter of February 12, 1953, to rorris

< ¢, Hamiltoa relating > the above property, 1 have
tion to the Mun-...pal Officers for storage

litense for gasoline amd diezel oil, filed with the gity Clerk by George Hamilton,

in sn offort to get straighlened out the question of use under the Zoning Ordinance.

It can be escablished thet the property is in violation of the Zoning Jrdinsince
zs regards certain advertising signs ani two signs, back to back are actually in
the public way of Tongress 3t. +#hile thesa violations should be taken care of without
deley, more important is the steady expansion of this non-conforming z,;:%? a Hesl=-
dence C Zone, having bu n granted by the City Council. after potit.i.on/? %he
racogrized procedure for non-conforming filling stationsj, and an eddition for toilet
rooms having been grantoed by Lhe Board >f Appeals in 1948,

It seems evident that this property is mich like a few other non-conforring ices
at other locations which have more or less yradually “edged up® and will contimue to
do so and become more and more ohioxions to the residentlial property arournd them, un-
less firm steps are taken to keep it within reasonable bounis,

The difficulty is, of courss, tnat we caniot prove sxactly how the property
vas being used in 1938,although jt 43 nlear enough that i% has been expanded corr
siderably nnd that there 1s 2 tendency to branch out right along, the property now
being unier the control by lease, I urde:stand,by Goorge Hnailton, who also operatec
the f3iliing station at the cormer of lark Avenus and Deerlng Aveonue: probably soon ¢Q
give way to the school interests.

Ono significent feature is that the current application for storage license
calls for 100 gallons of diesel 0il, diesel oil cormonly meaning that trucks will
stop there,vhich is usually an addod snnoyance to residential property. The diescl
tank and pump have been installed at =ome tims since 1938 without a permit. It is
recommended that the ownemof the property and Hr, Hamilton be directed to remove
the diesel oil tank and punp f{rom the premises, to refilo Mr. Hamilton's application
for storoge license omitting the dlesel oil storage, and that the Municipal Cfficers
grent no license to Me. Hamilton until the tank and puwp have baea removed ani a
new application filed, It is also recommenled trat they be directed to remove the two
signs back to back (one advertising the last station before turnpiks)shown in red on
the Grosnberg sketch down at the lonrer right hand corner, end to resove tho aiga and
all its attachuents near Frost St., townrd the rear of the station, which advertines
the last station before turnpike and the ssle of boverages, cigarettes ard candy.

At voint A on the Grosnberg skotch {attached) there is quite an accumalation




Barnett I, Shur Apsl *7 1953

of drums, cases of tottles, an old counter, old sni new tires, two trailers and onse
suto wreck. Not far from one of the pump s slrrds,as shown in rud st the right hanmd
side of the Creenborg sketch,there were psrked on April 8, 1953 thres cars, one of
them with 1952 nlates.

Also attached i re two photos of the proparty-—one taken at tiwe of sppeal for
wddition for toilet rooms in Hovezber, 1U43 (as indicated on the tackx) ant the other
taken for the unsuccess! ‘ypsal for the small building in August, 1952. The small
buiiding in both photog: s ha- 11nally been removed.

it is realized, of course, vhat 1o matter how positive we fecl that this non-
conforsing business has been ani is being expanded, that we lack evidence of the de—
tailed use in 1538 to carry the case to cowt. However, it is recommuended thast o
clear up the natters which are violaticas, and then keep up such a "barra;s? that they
will be discowraged from further expansion, ani will never feel certain how mmuch we
Can LIuVoe

Inspector of Buildings

Attachments: 2 photographs; cne sketch (not to scale) end on overlay for the gketch
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. L_AW OFFICES
MORRIS GREENBERG
TXCHANGE BUILDING

102 EXCHANGE STRELT
DIAL 427482

PCRTLAND, MAINE

werren ¥aocloasld ™
sudlding Inspector
City ol Fortlend

Portiawy, ¥rine

Dear Sir: Re: G 1565-1589 Jongress Sirzet

I res informed yesterdsy theti the snell building hes already bozen removed

&
fron the praziszes £nd I have been endezvoring to fulfill your ravuest &s o
the location of the severzl purps and tenls in the station etnd @I um having
considerable difficulty Joing 80, prinarily boecics or one presently involved
ar hzd enything to do with tho locetion wnd inctedlstion of Lho

s Lrho tends which
vere instelled by predecescors in titloe.

. G
L

* e

To 7ind the location of the tanizgc w involre, s I un
up of the entire ares in tirestatPdt cons expunse

xXp
heve azsked ', Yoley and lr, t e L5 Qe

told, the diggirg
Congejuently, I
os o

oceible froa
information on hand, the praosecid ai chtation wnd the verious ienk:,
iglirgds, =nd pumps.

s Sy gt

.
iy 33

Ls ocoon e I receive the cfone, I will be glad to forwerd 2t to you.

ZNAE

Very truly yoar:

i

-
\W4
bk

TR AT, A8 45 A R Ly
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o LAW OFFICES
MORPI'S GREENBERG
EXCHANGE BUILDING 102 IXCHZ/IGE STREZT
DIAL 4-8748 POKTLARD. MAINE

Harren YacPonald
City Hall
Portlend, ¥sine

Dear ¥r. MacDoneld Re: 0L 1565-1589 Congress Stree%

Upon recei>t of your letter *oday in regard to the gbova station, I
jmmediately coni:cted Hr. Feley an. .r. jylvester and I w28 ascured that
the szall building would e renoved on cr before the 18th of this month.
T further checkslrith then as to the total capacity of the %enks ard I om informed
that oy have a capacity of nine thousand gallons, divided into eight thousard
gallons of gasg and one thousend gellons of diessl oil.

Ag - r & the diesal oil is concerned, ¥p. Sylvester informs me that
the smount of oil sold there soald not averuge fifty galions a month. A &
umatter of fact, Yr. Sylvester informs me that tae aacunt is so nepligable
that thoy are indiffereat es to thother they nave it or not. It was put in
some time 2go for a convenience 10 ung large carrier in order to get his totsl
business. But since this cerrier bag talen Lis business elsewhers, as I sald
above, the amount sold is negligable.

1 have requested Mr, Foley to prepare the Blus Prin% which you rejuested
go that you can have & record for your files.

I might also add that they have ouly five tenke end three sets of R e

Vory trulr yours

N~

Morris Cyepnberg i\
A Y




GL 1565-1589 Cungrass St.,

Februsry 12, 1953

korris Creenberg, isg., Gopias to: Cor.orstion Coungel
1G2 Rxchange Sbte,

MHre Ueorge ¥, He-dlion Uity Clork
169 Park avae,,

Gentlemens

Hr. tazilton's application to the lunicipal Officess for 4 storege license
for 8060 gallons of gasoline, 1400 gallons of diegel 211 ani seven pumps at 1565-
1569 Congroas (L., has come o this office for approval “wler the Zoning Ordinance.
The question of mumber, cavavity ent losation of tanks s~° mueps at this £filing
station is so confused, that we are unable to approve this llcense unier the ‘ouing
Ordinancs until we know tia full story a3 to the number, location and capacity of
each tank 2nl whether for gasoline or for @t idguidy xl1s0 the location of ull »f
the pumps, also how sany and which of the vanks snd pumps are alresdy in place and
walsh, AL any, are propossd to be inatalled now unler pormits to be applied for.

ihe imperdance of Lhds gquestion lies in the fact that this £illing station
bes always been a mipeconfoming use under the Jonfng Ordinance in Lhe Fesidence C
o whers the property is lucated, huving beon granted -fier sreeial potition to
the City Louncil under Lhe ienlng Orlinance oif 1926, and having cxisted to some exe
tent or other in decomc.or 1938, whon the preseat Orlinance was adopted,

’ It apresrs frow the records we have hare thal some of these tunks and cunps
have boen installed under permits from this offico since 1938, and some have Loen
installed withoul peimits since 1938, .

Gur records show that at tno time of the original grant, before 1938, cne 0G0
g2llon taok ard one 550 gallon tank for gasoline and two pumps were .nstolled. A per-
wit wes applied Sur, but never Lssued, in 1945 for one 2(CG gallen ani one 1CCO gallon
borks for gasoline ani two pumps, e were advised by Mr, wilson that he had installed
the tam\: and pumps, tub ihe permit had naver besn issued. In 1946 a pernit was isoued
{or one 2000 gallon tark snd in 1948 a permit for two 2000 gellon tanks ard two puEmps,
All of the atove sewis Lo add up Lo seven tanks for gasoline with a totul capacity of
40,550 rallons cf gasoline, but no mention of diesel of{lealso six pumps.

The matber of ilesel o1l becomes purciouisrly important in this residenco zono
becnsae -Hesel oil usually aeans trucks. 1t is susgosted that you have a plan to scale
of the entire station filed here as 3 %lueprint s indleating cluarly the location end
wapacity of each existing uninrgrouni tank, what dach tank is propussd to Le used for
&nd the location of exch jump with indieation of which tank sach panp serves, On tha
bacasion of the pubiiic lwaring ou zoning appeal sometims ngo, the mabter of extensive
increase of storage of gasoline and inereasa of dispansing pusps on this 1ot of none
conforning use, came up lor considerehble dimecussion e the part of the nemiers of the
loning Doard of ippeals, anl therc seemn? to to some feaiing thet the non-conforming
use hai expanded far beyond tne situation in Decerber, 1938 sni that without authori-
zation of the bBoard. Shether that s so ar not, 44 appaurs necesgary for ne, defore
approving your sypplicution for storape livease, Lo lay ihe whole mstter befors sur
legel Jorertment te sre whal acticn steuld ts bakew under the clrcumsbances.. IThe
sugaested nlan is for the jurposs »f enlighbtening both Lhe Legal Departwent ari the
doning board of Appeals in view of the discrepancies betwsan what you &re now planniag
for ani what ~ur re:oords gsees to imdiecube uotually exist.

Jo——s

L




sforris Greendorg, ton.,
Hire George Fo lamilton -y February 12, 1953

Though hre Hwdlton 41d not ajpesr at the time of the zoning appeal with
rognrl to the crovosed new builll. « on the lot, Hr, Ureenbérz will resmexsbor these
negotiations, that the arpeel woa denied and the seall Luilding sbout four £3. by
8ix ft., which had been moved to the lot »dthout a permit, was to te completely
remcveds  In our letter of leptemier i5, 1952 to Hr. Greenberg ani to Mr, 3ylvester,
after the zoning apperl hed teon denied, w3 the informalion that we should exrech
the omall bullding to be removed completely before Jeptenber 23, 1953, and there
was aloo relerance in that letter to certain siins,lsr,e ond small,on the proparty
erxt the quewtion of their legality.

lnspegtion on February 11 shows that ths smsll tallding is still on the lot.
3ince hr. Sylvester is no longer involved in Lha responaitility for this 2mll
tullding it ssems best to give you another chance to make 00l liowever, if the
building is not removed from the lot to sorw place where it 2411 comply with the
Zoning law, before February 18, I shall bo compslled to sesk the assistance of the
corporation Uounsal for compelling compliance with the Zuning Ordinance,

4o regarde Lo signs, it is mot known whother any change has been made, bub

it would Le well to show on the plan which you are to furnish tho pracise looation
and alze of each sign which you now have detached Lrom the main building,

Very truly yeurs,

Warren Hedorald
Inspector of Euildings




T AR 15e5 CUnETe., 8 Jhrces
8-52~3e% 155 Congresn

T

sit,

Kr. iichard syivesten
5 Conrraess 3treet
forris Greenbarg, bBq,,

w2 “XCRANge Straat
Gent lesan:

How Lial the SNt myr

bae coustraction of tha Storare ‘euilding at
small byl Lling which

Upan you to eV Lig
perudt sad COnLrary to the “oning Law,
\ .

dnated in » farmer ietter,

- Urdinance dooy nob 22%ow the shoruge in
as btires, drugs, eAns, canes of tottled
it is tharofora necsssary that ¥ou have
BEeind only mueh foois and eguiprmt, 4o
ary Comnonly an disrluyeq s, such a

firet by o

deptembor 13, 1952

Copy to Corporation Counse)

i

BSari el Apsaalg has danfeq your anronl relating o

1 st call
without a

1585 Congress slragt,
has been located there

it 18 quite Arvaront that the Zoning
the oren ajp of migeellancons 8ooda sush
£e2d3, rull op esrty,and othar articles,
the groanis arowtd the astavion clesred
be in apq riisplayed in the open air ag

small sageling Filling stasy ony22 wan granteq
2 Board after potition in 1931 and to

which an addition for toilet

oot w3 granted by the Board of Arpeals ip 1948,

wat shall expest that the snall}
the yriunds Shesved up 28 above on ep

“ith relation to the :ns whiey
two larger sirng along Lhe Conresy
of the highya

fanee, I find from eonsulbation with
not allowatde ahd no permdsalon fop
Runicipny Officers bezause thoy =

tho function of this dentrtmant te orie
YU 80 romove them imediate],y Lo avoid

It is certainly
on the servicg station
signs, whick

bullding wiyy ve completoly
Lefmﬁe

3trach frontage
Ty sl gy eavbainly oxinobing conbrary vo iaw,
signs on the mblic gtreot or sidewalk ja not
tha Iezal ?
Lhelir erection sould be siven by the Bourd of
obstruction of

T Ltheir FOROVIL, but it geens best, that

resoved ang
Jept empep 23, 1952,

Aare ab thig leeation, 14 arvears Yhat the
are standing within uvhe lineg.
While thig mastter of
one controlley by the wring Ordie
Inpartoent taat these ajpng ara

Lho fublic Wo¥e 1t is not,

action on 4he Bt of the iolfee Jepartment,,

Very truly rours,

WheR/g; -

Pe 8¢ It Kp, Gresnberg wity return the recedpt fop the
ke

offiece that meney ($2.20) wiry

Warpren ¥eDonalgd
Inspector of Bufldings

buil&x_&*‘ Legitdt fee $o thiaa
refunded by voucher,
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EXCHANGE BUILDING

DIAL A-LTAY

Warren MacDonald

City Hall
Portiazd, Yaine

Dear Mr. HacDonalds
lease f£ind sketch of

g and Frost

4o obtaln &

re pub in by

As I indica

que print o

Enclosed
gors in title.

wbm,«wuu.mgob a

letter it is
they are undergro

t Congxes
impossible
und and We

35 will satisfy your ump&ﬂmswn«m.

X d ,v/,v
VY

, /

Voxris .Greenberg

1 4rust that th
yours

Ny Very truly

NBRWIRS ool

-(av&k&)ﬁ-ﬁii\?v\uwﬁi«&h% Al ai

EXCHANGE STREKY
MAINE

102
PORYLANS.

garding pipes and

present jocabions re
ted Lo you in W previous
£ the snstallations

because

memZmD
MAR 28 1953

pLFi. OfF BLo'G. st m
ciTyY OF PCRTLASD .ﬂm

SR g




. LAW OFFICES
MORRIS GREENBERG
EXCHANGE BUILDING 102 EXZHANGK STREKT
DAL 4-2741 PORTLAND, MAINE

rch 21, 1953 4=
R /

7= L
Warren MacDonald : e .
City Hall Ao W v \v <
Portland, Maine -

Dear Mr. MacDonald:

Enclosed you will please find sketch of present locations regarding pipes and
installation at Congress and Frost Streets.

As T indicated to you in my previous
letter, it is impossible to obtain an exact

blue print of the installations because
they are andergrouvnd and were put in by predecessors in title.

I trust that this will satisfy your requirementise

25 \‘\
\ —t
A\ \X\

Y3 Very truly yowra

Morris Gheenberg

| RECEIVED
MAR 23 1953
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CiTy OF PO Trasn ¥

SR t




(RC) RESIDENCE ZONYE - ¢
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Officz of the City Clerk

TO THE CITY COUNCIL:

The undersigned respectfully petitions for a license to store

KO0 ca.
Sooo

No. . /jj:

bung in

No. of pum,.... 7 e

Gasoline stored under this license i5 to be put to the following
2

e

S ?&Mffs
Corr—D s 8 iy CN AN

:3//

R Terecsaiaiirtien,

...-...........-.....-.-....,.........................-.........

B P

R

Tkl R, et




City of Portland, Maine ’ égb,
Board of Appeals 912 _5,,/?93

--ZONING- -
.....Augns-.t..29.,................., 19
To the Board of 4 ppeals:
Your appellant, Morris Greenberg, et als » Who is the owner of
property at 1585 Congress Street » tespectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to

this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.
i ruction of' a one
d by Morris Greenberg et als at 1585 Congress Street, corner of
Frost Street——the building being proposed to store miscellaneous materiels and
articles in connsction with the automobile service station on the property--—ig
not issuwable und nance because the property is in a Residence
C Zone where, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance both the automobile

service station and the storage use of the broposed building are non-conforming
uses.

ant reasonable use of

necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without

es
substantdalily departing from the intent ang purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

SRRLACIRIIRUITIITY Sr R

A b /u;llant

After public hearing held on the 12th day of  September , 1952

DOt Syt finde DK iX Since an exception to the Zoning Ordinance
mey © granted only by g unanimous vote of the Board of Appeals and since vote
in this case wag as follows, the appeal must be denied,

OPPOSED: Helen G, Frost - Robert 1L, Getchell - Edward T. Colley
IN FAVOR OF: H. Merrill Luthe - William H, O'Brion

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the woning Ordinance may not be permitted
in this specific case,

......-u.....................-.....-...............-..........-........
LI TTTT PP B TN

...-......-...........-......-....-.................;..........-.. eone

et sttt er s e e beneaen, Serartiestertitnsiinnnianans

BOARD OF APPEALS




DiT:z: September 12, 1952

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THEZoning Ordinance ofF Morris Greenberg,et als.

T 1585 Congress Street

Pubiic heering or ¢bove wppewl wes hela before the Board of Appesls

.
1

orra_of ,ppesls tlunicitel Officers

H. Merrill Luthe
Helen C. Frost

Robert L. Getchell
Edward T. Colley
Villiam H. O'Briom

kecord of Henring:

PRESENT:

Morris Greenberg and Richard Sylvester for sppeal.

Mr. George A. Marston - 134 Frost Street - in favor ol building.
OPPOSED:

Mrs. Ruth Ccombs - 1563 Congress Street - (p-esented petition)
Edward M. Hopkins - 1566 Congrass Street

Clifford Moses - owner of property on Frost Street

Petition in file.




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
EO+RD OF APPFALS

Scptember 9, 1952

Morris Greenberg, Esq.
102 Exchunge Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Grecrberg:

The Board of Appeals will hold 2 public hearing in

the Coun~il Chaats st City Hall, Poriland, Muine on Friday,
Septemrer /3, 1952 at 10:30 A. M. to herr your sppenl under

the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or be represented st this hearing

in supyort of your appesl.

Very truly yours,

H. MPRERILL LUTHE

Chairman

ey S




Seplember 12, 19-"

Board of Appeals
City of Portland, Maine.

We, the undersigned, being property owners within five hundred
feet of premises owned by Morris Greenberg, et als, and located at
1585 Congress Street, in said Portland, do hereby object to the allowan
the appeal of the said Morris Greenberg, et als, for the construclion o
one story building on saii fremises, one of the reasons for the objectiy
being that the erection of said building is against the zoning ordinanc
should not be rade an exception thereto, because a denial of the aopeal

not cause a confiscation of said property,

Name

———
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WARREN McDONALD
INBPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

On re CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

- ﬁlew 'e‘fse_’p Congress Streect

FU

Department of Building Inspection

Auguat 28, 1952

“orris Greeabarg, Esy., Copden To:  Corporatio: Counsel '/
102 Exchange Strect
Portland, Maine My, Bichard Sylvester

1585 Congress Street

Community 0f1 Company
Att: Mr, Foley
204 Kennebec Stpcet

Dear Mp, Greenbarg:

Building permit for conatruction of a one story building about 10% x 121
on prexises owmed by Forris Greenberg et als at. 1585 Con,
Froast Streete—tioe building being proposed to shore misce
articles in zconection with tize automohile service ctation on the property-—is
et dssuablo under the Zoning Ordinance because the property ic in & Reaidence
C Zoue whers, secording to Section 10A of the Ordinance both til,, automobile

servico stution and the storage uss of Lhue proposed building are non~conforming
usg3,

You have irdicated your desire to seelk an exception from the Eoard of
Appsals; so, there ip enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure,

As you are aware, some time ago according to the information which we
have becn abls to gather, ¥r, Yiylvester, vho operates the service station under
lease or otherwise from Cememunfity 031 Coxpany--the cuner'e lesses—-had a small
¢ under tho Building Code deposited on the

uuing it for some time now for the storage of migcellanecus
including refroshment, containers in connection with the station. Your
application for this rermdt and the appeal t5 be filed ara results of fin r
of thie situation in violation of the Zoning Ordinance and Bullding Code, anma an
effort on the part of the owiers and all concernied to got the right in orderly
fashion to have a boilding fopr storage purposes on the property. I believe the
buildine would be somawhat larger than Lhe exinting

right tb authorize
at this time to discontinue
re carried forward with all
pogsible spoed, I ! > in case the appeal should be un-
successful, the smal) tuilding will be removed without delay and the material or
equipnent habitually stored in it will either be stored in the main tuilding or
removed from the premigeswenot stored on the open land,

In tlking with kp. Sylvzster he mentioned that it was better to have the
material snd equipment stored in the small building than to hava it on the &pen
lot. It is my belier that no one hag the right to store the muterizl and equip
went on the cpen lot elthar.

We have accented Jour applicaticn for the permit without sufficient informge-
tion to show conpliance with the Bullding Code, If Jour appeal should ve successful,
Jou must proceed quickly to complete the application, furnishings adequate plans




¥orrie Greenberg, Esq., August 25, 1972

and procesd witaout dalay to get rid of the uxisting ssall building without
having its contenta stornd in the open aly,

Yery truly yours,

Warren #clonsld
Inspactor of Pulldings
wMed/B

Fae: Outline of appeal procedure




R (RC) RESIDENCE ZONE-€ ..

' APPLlCATlON F OR PERMIT
CIa.:t omeldnvg or Tyx of Strxcture rd Class
Pmtad. Maing, _iuzusk.27,.1952

To t)iz INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned kereby appliss for a permit to erectale@r e denalich Sl the frllowing building sm)z’tz&i&qnéé&ta
in gccordunce with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
spacificaiions, 1] any, submitted kerewith and the following specifications:
Locaticn 558 {orpress Street Within Fire Limits? _1Q. Dist. No
Owner's name and address orris Greenvers et 2ls, 102 xchanve Street. - Telephone =751
Lessee’s name and address Telephone . o
Contractor’s name and addressnok et : Telephone... -
Architect .. : - Specifications .. Plans _y¢s  No.of sheets .1
?mposed use of building _storaze of cans, drums and soda bottles No. families .

Last use . No. families

Material .. No. stories —Heat____Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ser'r' ce ::taulcn CLo T T

EsnmatedcostS_Z\&Q...._... - S T L Fee $.2.00
- R  General Dcscnptxon of New Work - S

Tr- ‘construct l-story fraze building 10' x L._' .

/w/ {f?"-.pwxwo,ﬁ, AT P GWM o )Pg;u kD

o et TR, s et Ok
j’ . CC - P - - -
. ‘ AA'p",‘EEll deni'éd._?/,.(_z}/-fa.ﬂ..._u
Il is under:taod lml Ih:: permit does not include :mtallatwn of Iuatmg apparatus wkich is lo be taken out :eparalely by and in “
the rame of Hwbeatmg conltrector. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner
. o Details of New Work
Is any plunbing involved in this work? . > Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is conrection to be made to public sawer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Hexght average grade to top of plate . 7' Height average grade to highest point of roof. VA 5“
. Size, front. depth é\ 885%% L.,._B.qul d.or - filled land2._.. ——gartk or rocL?
Material of foundation _ceﬂax;mﬁha.._m hickness, top bottom cellar
Matei—ia} of underpinning i Hexght Thickness
Kind of roof .. 2XxL hip Rise per foot ..o Roof covering Asphalt Class C Unc Lab,
" No. of chlmneys ...none . Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat.___none fuel
. Framing lumber—Kind hemlock Dressed or full size? . dressed
- Comner posts LxL Sills_. Lx& Girt or ledger board? Size
. Girders. e Size e oo .. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
. Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and {lat roof span over 8 feet.
" Joists and rafters: 15t floor..dirt 2nd 3rd . : roof
_Oncenters;- -~ - 1stfioor. 2nd . 43rd'~ S roof

]
E
4

¥

<
o -
B

15 S
. -
e

& o

. Maxxmum span: ist floor. 2nd ey 3rd i , roof
u one story buxldmg vmh masonry wnlls. thickness of walls? i height?
SRV Ifa Gmge ‘ o
No. cars now acoommodated on same lot._.; to be accommodated____number commercial cars to be acwmmodated
Wi]l automobxle repzunng be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bunldxng.__;..;..__.;.:.

RN Miscellaneous
will '.vork rcqunrc disturbing of any trce on a public street?....n2
‘.Vxll there be in charge of the above work a person competent | to
see that the State and City reqmrements pertammg thereto are .
observed?...&s_._ o

A PPRO VED




1585 Coupruss Strest
L-52-104 325 Cuongress Bt,

Segteabor 15, 1952

Hre Sdchord dyivecten Cory to Corpormtlon Counss)
© 1535 Jon re s Surest ) i
Farris Greenterg, £3g.,
W2 wanelnnge Stroet

wentlezens .

Low thet s donlig Bourd of Azppals has Jeated Four appesl releting to
ihe caatruction of the storage Wilding st 1535 Congress “reat; I eust gell)
BERs Jou e psrove leo mell wiiling wvaleh hse beon lusstod thars without &
periitl and contrary Lo vue woning Law,

43 Intleated In a2 {urcer otter, it i quite superant Wial the lonirg
Irdizance 42.3 fot 3llow L » storage in the o,en ir of nizcellamesus poois such
&% tires, drums, eens, coses of rotiled poods, DAL or enpdy,snd ather srticles,
1t 33 uwnzrefore necessary Laat you have the Jeoanis around the at.tion clowred
Up,and gnly guch gosda and equitaent to be .n and Haplayod in the opsn alr as
are seunaly so ilsplared sl sueh £ seall zesoline filling station,as wyg grantad
first by the Dowrd after petition ia 1931 an! to wvhich an sttitios for oilet
oong s gractod oy toe Doapd of oiands in l9LA,

de suall expect that the meal. rullding will te corplolely maoyel ani
e grounis cleirsd vy o adovo ou or Lafire sapLentar 23, 1952,

s1th redablon to Lhy s ks walch we at s loeation, 1% anpeurs Lhat the
s larger sicns along, toe Comore.s  <eed Tpuntogs are oburdin, withia the ifnen
of ths highuay, o wee cectainly exdsting condTary to law, Yhile thls ratter of
algns 2o the ublis mrect or sitiealk &8 oot one conl oo el by the loulng Omlle
rancy, J £inl fron vonsultetion «Aih the Legal Jufacte oo that these =iins are
not. xllovalle zui &0 porcisalon for heir eresulon sould o glven ty the Boand of
Fumlelral Cfficers tecause shey are an ebstrusilon of the public yay, It is rot
the funsticg of this lewurtient to orler their rezoval, bul it seens bast that
Jou 30 roamove then Lmedlately to avold zetlon on tia st of the folice Depuricent,

It is eortainly contriry to the foning Cidinnce that thess siens be erected
on the servica station lot, There is some question ubsuh your rishts to the rwller
ulgns, which will be the wbject of Zurther inpuiry. It does sees reaassnabls to
bujpose Lhay the Dosrd of Appeals intended that you shauld have a ressonable peourt
of atvertisin; for the ststion, tut the Bourd cartainly did not fvtend thy you
have wignd all over the place.

* Vory truly yours,

Yarren Eodonald .
hed/R Inspecior of Duildings

Fe S. If Kr, Greenborg will return the recedpt for the Suildine sermlt fos to thla
oflfice that zonoy ($2.C0) will be refunlod by voucher,

-




. F 1535 con ress street

2 iy Greenterz, g, Copies To:  (oryoretion counszsl

o Lzchonge Sirect

Par lend, bzins Fre ilchard Sylvester
1535 Consreas Streed

Cocmunity il Cozceny
«tt1 Ere Toley
20, Xeanebec .itreet

3230 (e Wreenberst

g Wing jemsat fsr construciioa of a one story lwildin, avout 10t x 12*
on prezi s owned by ~orris urienberg ot 813 at 1585 Conjress itreel, corner ¥4
Frost toee a<the tuilding bein. rrojosed to store miscellancous asterials and
articles n sonneciion w1tk the autyolila servics station on the properiy—is
not {am :i's ualer the sunls. Jrdingn:e tecsuze the property is in a Zesidieace
s lone wowic, accordin. b .eation 105 of tne Oriinance btoth the autozobile

“service atulet and Lae b spe uso of the proposed tullilng are nor~conforadcg
sEes,

You hate ndicited your deslya to sesk an excertion frae tue toird of
Arpeals) co, tax v 15 onclosed an cutiine of the appeal proceiure.

AB yuu siw \ware, sxe tira 350 acoordin; to tne inforsation whilch we
have Leen able L. , xther, ¥r, Sylvestar, wic operates the zervice otstion ualer
leats oF other-it ‘roa Cossunity (il Joxpenye-the cuner's lessec——had & azxll
bulliing of sat-si<k Bund construction unler the luilding Code depoalited oa the
19t and his best w .l . it for some tise now for Lhe storege of riscellanecun
articles,incluui., e Yestoest contaipers in cinnection with the staticn, Tour
application for tris ; wuit ard the ajpeal Lo te filed are rosults of fimiing
of this situstien iz w 3latlon of the Jfoaln, Uriinsnce &ni Euilding (ole, un! an
effors, on the pert 2 b e owners sod all conesrned to pet the pight in orderly
fashion to have & lullll g for storage purfoses on the property, I bslieve the
propossl bullling wuld Ly paendet lercer than the existing luilding. vhile the
existing aeall Wadodia. L elesrly in violation of boih Zoniag Oriinance ard
muiliing Code and o :n- b 3 & ri.ht t5 zaintain U thers mor a rizht to authorize
such maintensnse, we L m\ pressing Er, Sylvester at thls tize Lo discontinue
the utlding and rem.ve _b, i anpesl proceedings sre carrisd foramrl with all
possible spesl, It zuel 29 uwdervtood, however, in cuae the apreal should te wie
suazessiul, the 82all buisAlt v wizl be removed withost delay snld the raterial o>
equipnant bundinally storet L §t ill either be stored in the rain llding or
rewsved [ron Lhe prenlsesw ot stored ga the open lind,

In &lxin, with re .. iva ter 3 centioned Lhal it was bLetler Lo 2ave Lhe
sacerial and equigsent storss in the suall buildins Lhen Lo have 1t sn the ben
1ot, It &5 zy tellel Lhat nc oms nas ke right to store she muterial sol squipe
=end o6 th: open lot elther,

%o 2sve accepted your 4,.di¢tion for the perait without sufficient inforse-
tion to show cospliance witd thz 2 \ding Cole. 1f your apjeal shiould e succusaful,
you 7ust procesd quickly to crulote the application, furalshings adequate plans




™

.

g

¥orris Lreenbery, Eu.,

Au.ust 25, 1952
and procecd withaut

delay to .
bavin

~o% rid of tbe existing scall tailding without
its canteats stored in the o e air,

Yery truly yours,

»asrren Medonald
Inspector of wuildirgs
wied,/E

Enei atline of appeal procudure
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STATEMERT ACCOMPANYING AFPLICATION FOR BUTZDING PERAIT

for stor: e - -1:3. -
et 1627 "3 res. irees Date /7 2

In vhose neme is the title of ths property nov recorded? _orris “reerterz ¢ \l .
)

Are the bounderies of the Froperty in the ~icinity of ths proposed work
shown cleerly on the grouni, end how?

Is the outline of the proposed work rovw steked out upon the ground? -.
If not, will ycu notify the Inepection Office vhen the work is steksd out
end before aLy of the vork is coumenced?

kWhat 18 to te maximum projection or overheng of eaves or drip?

Do you essume full responsibility for the correctress of the locetion plen
or utetexent of location filed with this epplicetion, erd does it show ths
cozplete outline of the proposed wvork on the grournd, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? €s

L3 you essume full respcnsibility for the correctness of ell stateomsnts in
the epplication concerning the elzes, dosign end uee of the proposed
butlding? Lo

Do ycu understend that in case changes ere proposed in the locaiion of the
vork or in eny of the details specified in the epplication that e revised
plen end epplication must be sudbmitted to tkie cff'ice before the changes

ere made? yes

ey
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O RESpENCE o £

CITQOF P OETI AN AR E

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING lNSPEC“ON
COMPLAINT

+ INSPECTION COPY .

H
'

UOILIO

compLunT No.52/104 Date Received 6/21/52

- S
N . : e\ )
Location._ 1585 Congress Strest -, 2 Usc of Building
Qwner’s name and ad&mﬁwzazut_m,_lbsmumg_, Telephone
Tenant’s and address ——  Telephgaé_

306375 GE6TTI0D SHYT

-

Complainan®ame and addsess_John Whittier, 25 Brswer-Strest——— Tetdphone_2 -t 559
* Description: \k' x 61 building bas been constmcted without a,permit besids

ﬁ.lling ation.
BOTESt &~ Ja =T 5’) Lo e il e a2

>

D e s ""‘“"\ sf Lot ARCAY }pbtan ,
e —" 3
y.r .I’V w0 0¥ ‘{“}‘If;d,ﬁ.\
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C= 26%01.—1
1s8 ngress St,
8/25/52 - wHep
Agust 15, 1952

Er, Bichard Sylvestar, ¥or:ia Creenbers, £3q,
110 Harriet Street, 102 kxchange Strest
South Portland, Yaine

Comzunity 01} V0.,

Bear Fp, Sylveater: Att, Fp, Foley

Eennebec Street

the zmz}} tullding cn the
s corrar Froast Street, and the fact that
ry to ths Zoning Urdinance and the duilde
Code and was

This building is
shanty, ha

It 1s wy urderstanding that JCu are responsidle for having the building
deposiied on tne lot, ard th cafore you are directed to have {t cozpletely removed
to comply with both Zoning Ordirarse 2nd Puilding Code before August 25, 1952,

This £112ng station is in a residentiay roce, was rirst allowed there by
special action of the City Councii, and an addition was tuilt under & pernit after
successful appeal to e Zoning Foard of Appeale, It f3 not lavful to ircrease the
Yolure of tulldings on the property under the Zoning Ordinance unless similap procedure
is Zollowed and special risht froo Eoard of Appeals sacured, It must be obvious to
You that all sych Proceedings must Y Preceeded. by appliication for a2 permit atating
wvhat is desired,

‘ Ne have o desire to work any herdship on Jou but if 16 violation 1s not
cleared up as above, wo ghall ley the matter tefore the Corporation Council whose
daty it {s ¢o deaignate what steps shrll te taken to bring compliance with the law,

Very truly yours,

Harren FeDonald
Inescctor of Bull¢ings




i ffz") RESIDENCE ZONE-C

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Cle.u of Buildmg or Type of Structure __Instagllation ] N
e Portland, Maine, Octaber 27, 1948 ) CiY of FORTLAND

To the EN:PECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

o - The undersigned kereby applies for @ permit to ammm install the following building structure equi ipment
i1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Poriard, plans and
:peaﬁcafwm, if any, submilied Rerewith and the following specifications:

" Location . 1565 Cozeress Sireet Within Fire Limits? _2° Dist. No
Ovwner’s name and address . franx Vaill, 18565 Consress Strest — Telephone
Lessee’s name and address ‘ S . Telephone
- Contractor’s name and addr&.,._En.I..an 4. Pump Co., 78 Lewn Ave,, So, I prtland Telephona... )
- Architect ‘ : Specxﬁmt;ons -~ Plans .. yaa _____ No.of shevts o
Proposed use of bmldmg _ : ‘ No. families e
Last use I . e .~ No. families._____
“Material___~ . No. stories __ o Styleofroof . . Roofing_._- ‘
.. QOtber buildings on same lot . _ . .
Estmatedcost$.___ :  Fee$. 1:00
R Gcneral Dcscnptxon of New Wonc

&
=

I vt B gyt vt o

R I L i e

To instell 2-2000 gellon gasoline tanxs (addition.s‘ storage) and two elect*ic ;unps i

’ for public use,

© 7 Tenk bears Underwriters' labsl; coated with asulnltum- 3¢ below grade, 1%" nioing
from tank to pump; 2" vens pipe. '

s, o

e

. CERTIFICATE OF océuawcr
REQUIREMENT IS WAIVZD

‘ Covcrir.g Tank an
any ¥ p APPROVAL of FIRE
DEP Requxrcd

It s understood that this permit does not include m:lcllalwn of I'mlmg apparalus u'luch i5 o be lalzm out stpara!tl’y by and in ‘.
er name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISS UED TO Portland’ Pump Co. - .

e TR am e e - . e [ ) . [

o : Dcmils of Néw Work o ‘ .
- Is any plumbmg m\'ol\ed in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
’ Helght average grade to top of plate AR Héig!:it avei'agé éx:adé to higheéf poiht of rool
7 Size, front..... depth ) I\vo. stories’..._""__solid or filled land?..__ .- earthor rock? .. 000
-*.Material of foundation . ‘Thickness, top bottom. cellar
..Material of underpinning ..__ Height _ . Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot .- . Roof oovermg .
l\o. of chmmeys . . Material of chlmneys....___. of hmng ' . Kind of heat___..._._._.... f uel mm B '
Frammg lwnber—Kind oo o - Dressed o full sxze? M e
Co . Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? . ‘ Size )
f:_Girdcn — Size Columns under girders. Size . Moax. on oenters _._......;
1.¢Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x1-16" O. C. Bridging in n every floor avd flat roof span over 8 feet.
) ;Ibisté and rafters: 1st floor. . 2nd 3rd roof .
“Oncenters: "~~~ * {1st floor , 2nd ) 30d ., rouf
- Maximum span < Ist floor. ,2nd 3rd . ‘100f

Xf one story bu:!dxr;z with Jmasonry walls, thickness of walls? e e - height?.,

. e Ifa Garage
- \o cars now aooommodated on same IoL...__ to be accommodated......number commercml cars to ve accommodated__.__. .=
‘ \Vxll automobxle repamdg be done other thzm minor mpzurn 0 mrs habxtually stored in the proposed bun!dmg.._.._..........__..__'

VED: - : Miscellaneous

é o L / TR s Will work réquire distrbing of any tree on a publicstreet?. a0 "
ﬂ's,k-m Tt | will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

R i,":.“ oy b."”* - _ . . o

L — see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
) observed? ___Yes
- - - Pc;tlanf Pump Co, .

- Signatureof owner

' INSPECTION COPY
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

Qctober 11,
To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Frank Veil , who is the owner of
property at 1565 Congress Street , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 17, Peragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

IR iy

Permit for constiuction of addition to filling station office at 1565
Congress Street is not issuable beczuse this addition would be an
increase in volume of an existing non-conforming use in the Residence G
Zone whare this property is located, and the Zoning Ordinsnces provides
that,, while such a non-conforming use in existence at the time of the
adoption of the Ordinance may be continued, it mey not be extenced or
incressed in volume, ’

wEe

R T

i

;

i
i
§
!
‘
3

The facts and conditions which make this exceplion legally permissible are as follows :(—

An ezception is necessary in this cage to grant reasonable use of property
and can be granted without substantielly deperting from the intent and
purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. -

-
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

Decision

Public hearing was held on the 29th

on petition of Frank Vail ) ovmer of property at

1565 Congress Street , seeking to be permitted an exception to the regulations of
the Zoning Ordinanc: . relating to this property.

day of October ,19 48,

Permit for comstruction of sddition to filling gtction office at 15€5
Congress Street is not 1ssueble because this additicn would be an
increase in volume of an existing non-conforming use in the Residence C
Zone where this property is loceted, and the Zoning Orainance provides
that, while such a non-conforming use in existence at the time of the

adoption of the Ordinsnce nay be continued, it mey not be extended or
ineres.sed in volume.

The Board finds that an exception .8 necessary in this case to grent

reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially
departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning ordinance.

1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

be permitted

Board of Appeals

prrms SRR PRt




October 29, 1948

HEARING ON APPEAL UJDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Frank Vail

AT 1565 Congress Street

Public hearing on above Present for City

appeal nas held before
Board of Zoning Appeals members:-

the Bosrd of Appeals

today.

=

[o]

Yes

[N

Municipal Officers:-
Mr. Getchell { 3
Mrs. Frost (x)
Mr. Holbrook (x)
Mr. Lake (
Mr. Colley

N~ S~ ST SN SN
e e e St S S S S ¥ N

1. Edward Cohen for Mr. Vail

No opposition to addition attached
for use as restrooms.

Petition in faver in file.
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'

To the Board 'of Appeals.
City of Dort.Lmd. :

Re: Construction of' men's ond ladies' toilet ad jacent to
* kr. Frank Vail's £illing station located at 1565 -
Congress Stbeet, : - C

We, the undersigned, have no objection %o Mr. Prank Vail cons trugtm
'ing lavatories for men and women adjacent %o his filling stetion:-
We all live within a radius of five hundred feet of sald filllng
station:

J;) . 9{ ’:7‘:

--o.coo-otoot-ol Otoonaonn‘olouo'coo‘oootco.ou
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Sbos 082800040 . . coounlocno-coloooooooao‘coca:aa.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Ootober 26, 1348

TO THR EGARD GF aPyiel8s

The Bosro of dpyecle will hold » Lublic hoaring
in the Council Theaber, City H=}l, Portlapnd, Muine on
Friday, Octeber 29, 1742 at ten-Lilrty of&leck Lo hear
the following appesls

Prenk Vail - 1565 Congress Ztrewt — kddiitlon to present
nen—-gonforming £1lliog sirtion. ,
(2es etizchod copy of rotide For detnils)

] Ar of loday, thors ors no otker appesls. Howover,
it 1o pomsible that ove or two yerd space ap esle nzy ba
recoived hafors Friday.

RIDLNT L, CETCHYLL
CHAIR{AN
POAKD OF APPLALS
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CITY OF PORTL,MD, aniNk

BOLAD OF AFPRALS

‘October 19, 1948

- TO UMOM IT MAY CONGERN:

: The uO&Td of Appeals will hold = oubllc heurln in the Council
Chamber, City Hell, Portlund, Maine on Friday, O"tober 29, 1948 at
ten~-thirty otclock in the forenoon to hexzr the appeal of Frank Vail
requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinence to permit construction
of addition to filling station oftice at 1565 Congress Streﬂt

- This- permlt is not xshubcle becuuae this addltlon would be.

‘an 1ncrease “in volume of an existing non-conforming use in the Resi- ' -
dence C Zone where this yroperty is loceated, &nd tne Zoning Ordinsnce
_provides thet, vwhile such & non-confoimin; use in eaistence at the )
. time of the adoption of the Ordinsnce mey "be covtlvueﬂ, it may not be -
‘ ettenoed or increzsed in volune = *1, e

- l.ﬁ”. This zppeal is tcken under chtlon 17E ol tne Zcﬁlnd Ordlnance
N which’ provides that. the Board of Lppeals, by unaniaous vote of 'its .’
‘members, moy permlt exceptlons in spc01f1c cases so s to- grgnt\
. ”reauqnable use of property where necessery to aveid confiscztion znd
~ without substsnticlly depcrting from the intent and purpose of the = -
- Zoning Ordinance, subject clveys ts the rule thet szid Bourd shell give
. due. consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience mnd
welfare, encoursging the most cpuropriate use of land and conucrv1n5
" property velues, thet it.shall perwit-no. ‘building or use injurious,
. noxious, offensive or detrimentsl to & neighborhood, and thit it shell .
~prescribe appropriate conditions«and safeguards in each cose. . L

o All persons interested either for or ugeinst this appenl will®

) “‘be heard &t the above time end place, this notice of rejuired public
hesring having been sent to the owners of property w1th1n 500 feet of .
the” premises 1n :uestlon an rcquzred by lew.

it
4.‘* 555




CITY OF PORTL.ED, nINE

£0LRD Or 4rPRLLS

October 19, 1948

T VHGit IT way CuNCERN:

The soard of Appeels will hold a fublic heering in the Couneil
Chamber, City Hell, Portlund, taine oy Fridzy, Ostober <9, 193 4t
ten-thirty ofclock in the forenoon tc te..r the 2,01 of Fraonk Yeil
requesting exception to the “ming Lrdicence O permit construction
of addition to Tilling stetion ofrice 2t 1565 Congress Street,

Tris permit is t is.uctle bec.use this addition voula be
an increzse in volume of an esisting non-~-confor.iing use in the Resi-
dence C 2cne vhere trig property s loc: ted, wons the Zoning Ordinance
provides thet, while such -, aon-contoinin uge ip eaistence ut the
time of the aderticn of the Jreinance 'y be contiruerd, it n2y not be
extendeu or increused in volune,

This apperl 1s tiken ander Section 175 of e Zoning Crdiitance
which proviges thet tae Boars of Apreats, by uninicous vote of ing
aembers, .oy periit eaceptions in specific casen s os to grunt
Teasonatvle use of PIOLeriy waere Lecessery tu pveia confice: tron zng
without substanticliy desirting fron the intunt and “Ur.08e of the
Soning Oruinznce, subject elveys 1. the rule thet o id Borra shell sive
due consideration vo promoting puklic Lezlth, sefety, convinience ¢ ng
welf: re, encour: gin: the post LopTopriate use of lend and conécrving
PToerty vilues, tn.t it shzll Peliit no buildin, or use injurious,
noxivue, offensive or detrimerntal te . neianorhooa, wid thet it ghell
Jsreseribe tPeropriete conditions ard sofegunrds in eact cpse.

All persons interesten either for or g inst thig apypenl will
be hearc st the &bove time .nq »lace, tnis notice of re.iired Lublie
heuring having been sent to the owners of rroperty within 500 feet of
the prenises in wuection e required by lew,

LCLRD OF £PPLLLS
Robert L. Getcheli

Che irman




®0) RESIDENCE ZONE'T P 1‘P M’F Iﬁﬂﬁ,
"‘APPLICATION FOR PERMIT "\ | 7 (o0h

Nov-g" 1949
Ty Structure Third Class._... . :
3P of Structure cm* of “ORT* A 'oh

i l’ortlamf Maine, .., .Qotob er., 6 .L94&
- T 0 the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLA\’D, MAINE e

~ The underszgned kereby applies for @ permit lo FXXE alter re; ST Illc foIIowmg bmldmg zigmm
_m accordauce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmancc of the City of Portland, p{an; dnd :
. du specgﬁca'wns, if any, submitted lxerewtlh and the following specifications: ' .

‘7 " Location ,,l5§5 .Congress Street . Within I‘lre Lxmxts?
" Owner’ s nante ‘and address FJS,@B’C Vail, 1565 Cpngr 88 Street: - e s Telephone......:.:.,,.'...;....
- L essee’s name and address ... ...c;.mm et R

L ‘M,,,,_, -, Telephone o:_ ;. :
_,Contractors name and address . S 'I‘elephone_...3‘1 ... -

* Architect . — Specxﬂcatlons S Plans ~JO8..... N0 of sheets _,
Proposed use of bulldmg — §al’v JﬁCe .

Last use .__ s,
Material.._wood _ ~.No. stones

' Other buxldmgs on same lot . . TR R—
Estimated cost §_. 800.“..,?.:",....?..._«.“_ h ‘ .. F Fee §,.4:99 - . .

e trntensresmeonetan bao ©
ey

».....m_.uw... Dist. No.u..u.,..*m. :

. No. hm:hes —

S ssenreme s

) General Descmptxon of New Work o S
To construct one—story frame addition 7' x'8' to provide- toilet rooms. -
..W_To cut. in door between service station and new addition. .

N c.,.E t"ISSQ"‘dﬂWxthuLetferﬂ -

Sl o . S Appesl Bustained.,.g ?./J }4){.@«{&*“1
Il 18 undcrs{aod that Ilus penm! aiaes of mclmz'c mslallatwn of teating apparatys + which is to be !aken ot separately by and in .
lhc name of ihe hcaimg conlractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO 7 Oseph Mazziotti-

] PO e “L: e o, Details of New Work } ..
o Is any plumbmg mvolwd in tlns work S % any electncal work mvolved in thls work? e B
’ Hexght average gradc to top of plate m.-:-m ( A Hexght average grade to hlghest pomt of roof 1 ‘?"
,Slzé, fronL ’.7.!., e, dlepth e 3.1, N, storiés S S | or filled land? )
Matenal of foundation -, 01 ncrete.....‘l?.I.f.‘?.I!&%.:.ggilé@clglés&etfgwmgmag. bottom.:;
-Matena] of underpmmng R e Height . e Thickness .. S
Kmd of roof S Rise per foot .. B Roof covermg Asphalt Class ¢ U"d Iaby

P S ke o

Matenal ot clumneys . - Kind of heat
. ﬁheﬂﬂ&ﬁglta At o cncre‘%éesse‘i or full 'size?
: lels 222REB .. Girt or ledger board? S T
v Colurnns under girders,..........._ . Size . Ma.\. on centers —
g par txtxons) 2x4-16” O C Budgm,; in every ﬂoor dnd ﬂat roof span ovcr 38 fen
ST 3rd

On c: nterS' o

:Maxunun span‘ e e st floor...., .
If one story, buxldmg with masonrthalls, thxckness of wal!s?

o e s et i SURY | 3P Garage e _
N cars oW accommodated on same Iof' " to be accommodated number commercxal cars to be act‘ommodated

S g s W, ey

W:ll auto nobxle rep:urmg be done other th

. ‘.heﬂ;ht?
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AP 1565 Congrsss Strestel

Noverbor £, 1948

Mr, Frank ¥ail Subjectt Permil for construction of
1565 Congresa Jtreet acdition 7T1x8% to fillin; station
¥r. Joseph lhazziotti office nt 1565 Congress Street
Presuapscot Struet

Gentlemnens
liow that the asiesl under the Zoning Crdinance has oszon Sus-

tained, the permit for Lo above work ls issued horewith subject to
the {ollowing:

1, If dosirsd the foundation wull may be 87 thick at bthe Lop
ard 377 khick ab the bottom Instead of having a uniform thickness of
10" &3 zivoa in the %pplicelion,

<o The 8111 is vequired to bu at least (x6 lnstend of the 2x3
indicated in arplication,

Yery truly yours,

Inspector of Aulldings |




.

& 1745 Congresy Stroet-I

Octobur 7, 1948

seph hszziottl - -Subjeet: Application for peranit for con-
48 Presumpscos Stroet ~  struction of addition to fM1ling station
» Frank Vail office at 1565 Cong.ess Sticet

1365 Congress Strest

We arc unable Yo issue a permit for the atove work bacause t‘nisJ -

additiz would be an ijcrease in volure of an evisting non~-cunforming

~

use in ti¢ Be G Zone wrere Llie proparty is located, The Zond 8
Crdinmnes provides thal suck a usc aon-conlorming ab the tlae of the
¥ R <

adoplion of thr Drdinnnce to tliv reguirerents of the zone in which

-

is lecatol may he conbinued bui msy not be oxtended or increoused ia
‘Y

Yolume, Therefors we are aot allowsd Lo issue o rermit for such work

a3 you propose, Accerdingly if you will return $o this office vithin

ten days the receipt for fee pela ab tire of making application for

permit, we wlll authorize tle return of the money ;r.o you by votcher,

Very truly yours, v

Inupector of Duildings




(RC) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE - C PURmIY 18 11T
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 00456,
Class of Building or Type of Structure__Installation MAR ‘?0 1946

Lty Portland, Maine,_March 28, 1946
To'the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrLand, ME.

- Tem &

. . The undersigned hercby applies for a permit 1o erEEXN T Kcmetiad fnstall the following building structure equi;‘n-nc;u i
accardarice with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,

if any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications:

Lo&tion_li&‘i_congxe_is_sireet ——Within Fire Limits?__ 20 Dist. No.
Owner’s name and addres ¥ Vajll, 1585 Congress Street Telephone.__

Lessee’s iame and address

Telephone
Contractor’s name and address___EQJ:ﬁland_Eump__Qau_'ZS_Iﬁm_&ze ..,__SO;.EOJ:blansi_Tdcphone_Z:_éBBé__
Architect Specifications________Plans__yes___No. of sheets__ 1

No. families

Proposed use of building,

Last use_

Material -No. stories. Heat Style of roof.

No. families

Roofing.
Other buildings on: same lot

Estimated cost $__400. . Feeg.m 1.00
General Description of New Work

Yo inetall 1-2000 gellon tank for gasoline for public nse. This is additional storage.

Tank to be wmderground and coated with asphaltum. Bears Underwriters® label. Piping
from tenk to pump 13",

Ve L e gt
S e e [N A
hY

ek e

3
atue e Fire ep SN CERTTFICA'I"-‘

3
CHAD b e st 2 T OF Qg
ELCIG RTINS AT, New,d tvws Ti’h':) ‘."‘.‘n’;l".:f o REQU"RFMEMT gﬂ%\%};{gy

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of keating apparatus which is to he taken out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor.

Details of New Work
+ Is any plumbing work involved in this worle? Is any electrical work involved in this work | A
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof._
Size, front depth_ No. stories solid or filled land ?. earthorrock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom.

cellar.

Materidl of underpinning : Height Thickness.
| Kind of roof Rise per foot—______Roof covering

No. of chimneys___ Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat

Framing lumber—Kind ~Dressed or full size?

Co;n:ex"fpmh Sills Girt or ledger board?—____ - Size

Girders Size. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers.

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , dnd_. . , drd

T

, roof,
, On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd

—, roof

+ Maximum span : 1st floor, , 2nd , 3rd , roof.

1f-one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . height ?

If a Garage

\Nq. cars now accommodated on same lot— .., to be accommodated.—_number commercial cars to be uccommocaterd

l VVji]l ag‘xtomobile repairing be done other than minor Tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?
DA

g g x / 7 Miscellaneous
- aeteoisl s ok oo

K T, Will werk require disturbing of any tree on a public street 2.pQ
[aankndaietd ainsted

ot

i

‘Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining therelo are
observed?__yes_

Portland Pu;gp Co.

2
Signature of owner. By: /‘Z’%

e g
v B D Tt U
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.- » {RC) GENERAL RESIDENCEZONE- C
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure. Basoline Tnstallatien

Portland, Maine, _Srnatanber 22 1916
To the INSFECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to dxaet alter rqai:{'demulish?msmll the following building structure equipment |A
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and:Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications;
if any, submitted herewith end the following specifications:

~ -

Location_ 18A& Cannrass Gipeal : Within Fire Limits?—_19____Dist. No

Owner’s name and address. Calnpie) Benoondil ' Co., 3 Lincoln &%,,8 LPortipadhone

Lessee’s name and address : Telephone—

.Contractor’s name and address Portlend Bups:Ca., T2 Lown fve., So. Portland Telephone_2-5224

B ]

Architect : %wriﬁmfiﬁn: Plans Xeg No. of sheets—3—

Proposed use of building. , : - No. families.

Last use ) No. families.
Material___No, stories Style of roof Roofing.
Other buildings on same lot : :
. Estimated cost $—————— i Fee$ 2.0 .
General Description of New Work

™o install 1-2000 zallon and 1-1000 Znllon tent fov gesoline tor publie ute.
Tankz %0.be 3' wderground; costed with agphaltun. Tanks bear Unéémritars' lenal,
To install two-electric pumpa. Piping from:ianks Yo pumps 1}5.

H

Sealta 3‘;;43%:--'7.‘/2‘ 7'/‘/\’)/ '

RO A

5 e

Ber Lo Tl L o

e
T e [

]

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the n_a'x‘qu of
the heating contractor. : : -4 (e SR ey ) St

f ' . Details of New Work

; Is any. plumbing work involved in this work? Ts any clectrical work involved in this work? oo v

_ Height average-grade to top of plate . __Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front depth No. stories. solid or filled land?. carth or rock?

Material of fouridation Thickness, top. hattom cellar.

Material of underpinning. Height Thickne
Kind of roof Rise per foot_ . Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining. {(ind of heat— - e . —fuel e

0

Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or ful} size?.

Corner posts- Sills Girt or ledger board?. . Size—..

p——

" Girders- Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centerse—

Studs- (q@géaaet'ﬁiils and carrying partitioné) 9x4-16" O. C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof span over 3 feet.

stsand rafters: 15t floor. , 2nd t ., 3rd e gOOf

“%:On centers: . 1st floor—— 12nd , 3rd , roof

e T,

e

.1 - .
Maximum span 1st floor. 22d , 3rd , roof.

1f-one 'story building; with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ‘lg}=ig11t?
. Ifa Garage

. No. cars now accommnodated ou same lot— ., {0 be accommodated number commiercial cars to he accummodqgg:d___r

Will automobile repairing be done ather than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?— .-

<= Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street > 1O

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining tlierclo are

observed ?._?95__

Colonial Negcon0il Co.
Portland Fump Lot

.

)

F4




Permit No. 45

Location /5%, & cm/ajw/éd
Owner Sy it EXracors Fal (&
Date of permit 7/ S

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif

Final Inspn

Cert. of Occupancy issued

ety
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(R) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE"

Permit &o.:)
APPLlCATlON FCR PERMIT BEC
Class of Bulldmo or Type of Structure____priwd Cines

Portland, Maine, nrr'rf:ﬂw‘h ? 19

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. - T

The undérsignd kereby opplies for @ permit to erect alter install the followmg buxldmg strueture-oquipment in.
accordeace with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

“Location _Coz. Bzt £ Concress Sta, Ward___8.___Within Fire Limits? 20 __Dist. No.
Owners ar_Lessce’s name and address Ime- B, Dresoex, 1928 Congresa- St . .. — . Telephone Eﬁﬂ_
vontra.f.:tor., name and addresL_En._KnJﬁben,__f‘_Dﬁbhmnk_ﬁh&Sﬂﬁl_&L_ . <+ Telephone

Archltect s name and address._,

Proposed use of building___ F111 h:g Lebdon - ... .No. families

Other buildings on same lot

Plans filed as part: of this application? : No. of shcéts
Estxmated cost $_25.._ ‘
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material_wcod __ No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof Roofing
Last use — L8312 5np-atabisn— No. families-
' : General Description of New Work

.. To eréet onu hrick cilmmey

H

Wtis understood tat; this pérmit docs not include installation of lieating apparatus \ivhicl; is to be taken oitt separately by and.in the name of

lhc heating contractor. - .

, Details of New Work
) Height average grade to top of="nhfe

»".Size, front. . depth - No: stories—.__Feight average grade to hxghest pomt of. rool
“To be.erectéd on solid or filléd land? earth or rock?. -
Mifériéil of foundation._skons  Thickness,, top _bottom
Materxal of” underpmmng Height ~Thickness..
“Kind of Roof i Rise jer foot ——.__Roof covermg : :
“No: of chmmey; __l___hfatenal of chimneys™_ 7= . %7 'hM‘o'l}r L of lining H'l.e
Kmd of heat .__c..l_h.ca'h-" Type of fuel _._._.913.__._._.._. Is gas fitting involved ?

Corner posts Sills. —.Girt or ledger board? Size

< onom §

et

Material .columns under girders - Size Max. on centers

Studs (Gutside walls and carrym" partitions) 2x4-16" O, C;  Girders 6x8 or larger. Bndgmg in evcry floor and flat roof
‘span ¢ over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one plece in cross section.

Joxsts and rafters: 1st floor . 2nd s 3rd.

(]

, roof

On’centers LY ﬂonr Aot 2nd

,rocd - ¢

‘\Iaxmmm pzm. . lstﬂoor 2nd rd_. ,-T00f - -

> M

height?
If EY Garage '

, to be accommodated

Total number commerc1a1 cars to be accommodated

W|l| automobxle repmrmg be done other than mmor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buxldmg?
‘ Miscellaneous'

uue rexilovai or dlsturbmg of any shade tree on a public street?
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(R) GENERAL RESIBENCE ZON:

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure__Xuirs Cises

Portland, Maine, Juts 7%, 1t
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to ereet alter instalt the Jollowing building structnre-e

t 2¢ gurpment in
.accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine., the.Buildx'ng Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following apeaﬁwﬁ%b P ,15’8‘5 Mo ‘311/14 .d//ttu—cf)

Location 17 Cox. Colif’l”iﬁ&flm&iL_\Vard Within Fire Limits? 0 Dist. Now——___

- . gAY - 2 &£
Owner’s or-Liessee’s name and address_Ix: H. Diesgey. 1598 Conprese G, Te,ephong’?ﬁ%g___

s

Contractor’s name and address ¥xlem Vodreiew Co. Telephone

Architect’s name and address :
Proposed use of G;xilding Fillin: Stabi: No. families

Other buildings on same lot_

Plans filed as part of this application? Ne. of sheets —_+
Estimatedcost $. 500 .
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material __wood _ No. steries. L. Fleat . Do Style of roof____bip Roofing__ 7004
Last use Filling Staticn . No. families

General Description of New Work
Yo move tuilding 117 2 14! from 1296 Compmrezs Ob. 1o shove locadion
To Zozeull one 1907 pellon tenk and ono 550 gallon tank snd tso five grliion
gascifie,  Tagng o o lurisd underground, Noo instelletion.  Panlic
Rosition grentod and Peroid Orjersd by City Couneil July 2, 1851 Ng}’;mc,{no” B Lo
LOSNG 0 LAy
CoRpr, S WAtyzp ™

It is understood thxt this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately WE U QEdﬂmc of‘p' “-“.
R

. CCUp g,
Details of New Work Iy 4y

the heating contractor,

Height average grade to top of plate -
Size, front. depth No. stories——___Height average grade to highest point of roof e
To be ercted on solid or filled land? solid earth or rock? rophh

Maierial of foundation _od=r woule Thickness,, top bottom

Material of underpinning Height Thickness.
Kind of Roof Rise per foot _—______Roof covering

No. of chimneys —________Material of chimneys of lining

Kind nf heat Type of fuel ... Is gas fitting involved ?

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Material columns under girders Size Max.,

on cenery e .

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. -

Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd ) 3}d , roof

On centers: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof

Maximum span: Ist floor .. — &nd , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage

heighte

No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will avtomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habituz! s <1 red in the proposed building? __
Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? B

Will-there be in charge of the above work a person competent to sce that the State and City requirements pertainibg thereto
are observed . __Y&#

' s Signature of owner Q7 147 /7/4/ «@/L/ LAl Al
INSPECTION CQ@' N

bver T. Samborw

CHIRE OF FIRE DEDT L s

.

R [N, PR LS
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(corY)

@ity of Yortla,

Petition to the City Council to permit

p<t

A Cosoline Filling Stetion

L=t
RS ]

Flyl Cor, Congress & Frost Sis.

On the Property at
19 g

Jwe 29,

To the City Council:

Your petitione:.
who is the  gwner of property at Elys CoTe Congz
Council of the City of Portland to permit on this

ire 0, Dresser
e5n & Frost Stae

tfully petitions the City
rwise excluded, the

a gusoline £111ing statieech use being othe
aral, Residence Zonee

respec

property,

property being located in @ (.

Attached hereto a.e the writien consents to this proposed use of the nwners
e frontage set forth in Section 10, Paragraph F of

of seveaty-five per cent of th

the Zoning Ordinance.
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